

Milwaukee County

County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 203 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Meeting Agenda

Committee of the Whole

Chairperson: Theodore Lipscomb, Sr. Legislative Services Division Manager: Janelle M. Jensen, 414-278-4228

Director of Research and Policy: Steve Cady, 414-278-4347

Monday, October 1, 2018 10:30 AM Room 203-R

REVISED

(Please Note the Addition of File No. 18-751)

Call To Order

Roll Call

RESOLUTION

1 18-751

A resolution establishing the "Fair Deal for Milwaukee County Workgroup" to identify and propose options for enhancing the long-term fiscal stability of Milwaukee County, enhance public services, and increase State funding of mandated services.

Sponsors: Lipscomb Sr.

<u>Attachments:</u> 18-751 RESOLUTION

18-751 FISCAL NOTE

PRESENTATION OF THE 2019 RECOMMENDED BUDGET BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

2 18-702

From the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, submitting a request for information from the Office of the County Executive, including discussion and questions regarding the 2019 Recommended Budget.

(INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE

COMMITTEE)

Adjournment

Deadline for the next meeting:

The Committee of the Whole meets at the Call of the County Board Chairperson.

ADA accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.

Milwaukee County Page 2 Printed on 9/28/2018 8:02:46AM